
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:853
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2014
RESERVATION FOR WOMEN
Mullappally Shri Ramachandran

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to bring about legislation to enhance reservation for women under Panchayati Raj System; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PANCHAYATI RAJ (SHRI NIHAL CHAND)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Ministry of Panchayati Raj is working out a proposal for obtaining approvals of the concerned competent authorities.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  PANCHAYATI RAJ LOK SABHA
	Answer

